

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request

Date Request Received: 06/05/2022 FOI Ref: 01_22-23

Questions:	Answers
1. How many of your community patients have Multiple Sclerosis (MS) as of 1 st May 2022?	There are 684 patients with open referrals to our 3 neuro specialist nurses with MS recorded as a primary or secondary referral reason. (If you want to include the whole neurology service (inc. therapy) the number of patients with MS rises to 713).
2. How many nurses you have who are specialised in MS as of 1 st May 2022?	We have 3 people in post (see below). All 3 are specialised in their knowledge and management of MS. However, only 1 has a caseload which is predominantly made up of patients with MS.
3. What is the current total caseload for each nurse (this number to include all cases of MS and other neurological disorders) as of 1 st May 2022?	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Nurse 1: 618 patients on caseload, (of which 272 are for MS) • Nurse 2: 429 (120 MS) • Nurse 3: 345 (292 MS)
4. What is the geographical area covered by each community nursing team?	The North, South and West of Wiltshire.

Exemption(s)

NA

Attachment(s)

NA

Date Response Sent: 31/05/2022